

r
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15106-15107/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.2848/2007, dated
28/06/2012 in WP No.2848/2007,RA No.52/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMTA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN-DOMBIVIL MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as also on the main special leave petitions, returnable in six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It may be indicated in the notice that leave is likely to
be granted and the order under challenge is likely to be set aside
with a direction to the High Court to decide the writ petition on
merits.

A copy of this order be served upon the respondents along
with the notice.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|