

\234

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28526-28527/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.2848/2007 dated 28/06/2012 in WP No.2848/2007,RA No.52/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMTA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN-DOMBIVIL MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Saran, Adv.
Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 4th March, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|