

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28526-28527/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.2848/2007 dated 28/06/2012 in WP No.2848/2007,RA No.52/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMTA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN-DOMBIVIL MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 11/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER